

skeuoss.net ➡

USER MANUAL

2.4G & bluetooth aqua mouse

BENUTZERHANDBUCH

2.4G & Bluetooth Aqua Maus

MANUEL D'UTILISATION

Souris Aqua 2.4G & Bluetooth

MANUALE D'USO

Mouse Aqua 2.4G & Bluetooth

MANUAL DE USUARIO

Ratón Aqua 2.4G & Bluetooth

USER MANUAL

skeuoss.net 

2.4G & bluetooth aqua mouse

Compatible with: Windows 98 / ME / 2000 / NT / 2003 / XP / Vista / 7 / 8 / 10 / Mac OS X / iOS / Android

Introduction

Thank you for purchasing our wireless aqua mouse. This advanced mouse features a unique liquid-filled section with decorative elements, offering both visual appeal and functional versatility with dual-mode connectivity.

Package contents

- 2.4G & Bluetooth Aqua Mouse
- USB-C Charging Cable
- USB Receiver
- User Manual

Safety information

- Do not disassemble or modify the mouse.
- Keep the mouse away from water and other liquids (except for the liquid-filled section, which is sealed).
- Avoid exposing the mouse to extreme temperatures.
- Use only the provided USB-C cable for charging.
- ⚠ **Warning:** this mouse is not a toy. It contains small parts and a liquid-filled section that can pose a choking hazard. Keep out of reach of young children.

Charging the mouse

- Use the included USB-C cable to charge the mouse.
- The mouse will be fully charged within 2 to 3 hours. The red indicator light will be on while charging and will turn off when fully charged.

Modes

Bluetooth mode

1. Toggle the switch at the bottom of the mouse to “BT.” The bottom of the mouse will flash blue, indicating it is in Bluetooth mode.
2. On your device (computer, mobile phone, tablet, etc.), search for “BT Mouse” or similar.
3. Select the mouse from the list of available devices to connect.

2.4G wireless mode

1. Remove the receiver from the bottom of the mouse.
2. Insert the receiver into a USB port on your computer.
3. Wait about 15 seconds, then toggle the switch at the bottom of the mouse to “2.4G.”
4. The mouse will automatically connect and be ready for use.

iOS connection (Bluetooth)

1. Ensure your device is running iOS 13 or higher.
2. Go to Settings > General > Accessibility > AssistiveTouch and enable AssistiveTouch.

3. On your device, search for “BT Mouse” or similar.
4. Select the mouse from the list of available devices to connect.

Troubleshooting

- **Slow mouse movement:** if the mouse moves slowly, check the battery level. Charge the battery if necessary.
- **Unsuccessful connection:** ensure the power switch at the bottom of the mouse is on. If using 2.4G mode, try plugging the receiver into a different USB port.
- **Power saving:** to conserve battery life, turn off the mouse when not in use for extended periods.
- **Power-saving mode:** if the mouse enters power-saving mode, press any mouse button (left, wheel, or right) to wake it up.

Maintenance and care

- **Cleaning:** wipe the surface of the mouse with a soft, dry cloth. Avoid using harsh chemicals or abrasive materials.
- **Liquid Section:** ensure the liquid-filled section remains sealed. Do not attempt to open or modify it, as this could cause leaks or damage.

Warranty information

This product comes with a two-year limited warranty. For more details, please visit our website or contact customer support.

Support and Contact Information

If you have any questions or need assistance, please contact our customer support team:

- **Website:** skeuoss.net/contact
- **Email:** hi@skeuoss.net

FAQ

- **Q:** How do I switch between Bluetooth and 2.4G modes?
 - **A:** Use the switch at the bottom of the mouse to toggle between BT and 2.4G modes.
- **Q:** What should I do if the mouse doesn't charge?
 - **A:** Ensure the USB-C cable is properly connected and try a different USB port or charger.
- **Q:** How can I pair the mouse with a new device?
 - **A:** Follow the instructions in the Bluetooth Mode or 2.4G Wireless Mode sections to pair with a new device.

Additional information



Tested to
comply with
FCC standards

Mesyon Limited
The Black Church, St. Mary's Place,
Dublin, D07 P4AX, Ireland
Register number: 747698

Skeuoss is a brand owned by **Mesyon Limited** and registered with the **EUIPO** under the number **019042416** and the **USPTO** under the number **98625607**.

BENUTZERHANDBUCH

2.4G & Bluetooth Aqua Maus

Kompatibel mit: Windows 98 / ME / 2000 / NT / 2003 / XP / Vista / 7 / 8 / 10 / Mac OS X / iOS / Android

Einführung

Vielen Dank, dass Sie unsere drahtlose Aqua-Maus gekauft haben. Diese fortschrittliche Maus verfügt über einen einzigartigen flüssigkeitsgefüllten Abschnitt mit dekorativen Elementen, die sowohl visuelle Attraktivität als auch funktionale Vielseitigkeit mit Dual-Mode-Konnektivität bieten.

Lieferumfang

- 2.4G & Bluetooth Aqua Maus
- USB-C-Ladekabel
- USB-Empfänger
- Benutzerhandbuch

Sicherheitshinweise

- Die Maus nicht zerlegen oder modifizieren.
- Halten Sie die Maus von Wasser und anderen Flüssigkeiten fern (außer dem flüssigkeitsgefüllten Abschnitt, der versiegelt ist).
- Vermeiden Sie es, die Maus extremen Temperaturen auszusetzen.
- Verwenden Sie zum Aufladen nur das mitgelieferte USB-C-Kabel.
- ⚠ **Warnung:** Diese Maus ist kein Spielzeug. Sie enthält kleine Teile und einen flüssigkeitsgefüllten Abschnitt, der eine Erstickungsgefahr darstellen kann. Außerhalb der Reichweite von kleinen Kindern aufbewahren.

Aufladen der Maus

- Verwenden Sie das mitgelieferte USB-C-Kabel, um die Maus aufzuladen.
- Die Maus ist innerhalb von 2 bis 3 Stunden vollständig aufgeladen. Die rote Kontrollleuchte leuchtet während des Ladevorgangs und erlischt, wenn die Maus vollständig aufgeladen ist.

Modi

Bluetooth-Modus

1. Schalten Sie den Schalter an der Unterseite der Maus auf "BT". Die Unterseite der Maus blinkt blau und zeigt damit an, dass sie sich im Bluetooth-Modus befindet.
2. Suchen Sie auf Ihrem Gerät (Computer, Mobiltelefon, Tablet usw.) nach "BT Mouse" oder einem ähnlichen Namen.
3. Wählen Sie die Maus aus der Liste der verfügbaren Geräte aus, um die Verbindung herzustellen.

2.4G Wireless-Modus

1. Entfernen Sie den Empfänger von der Unterseite der Maus.
2. Stecken Sie den Empfänger in einen USB-Anschluss Ihres Computers.
3. Warten Sie etwa 15 Sekunden und schalten Sie dann den Schalter an der Unterseite der Maus auf "2.4G".
4. Die Maus wird automatisch verbunden und ist einsatzbereit.

iOS-Verbindung (Bluetooth)

1. Stellen Sie sicher, dass Ihr Gerät iOS 13 oder höher verwendet.
2. Gehen Sie zu Einstellungen > Allgemein > Bedienungshilfen > AssistiveTouch und aktivieren Sie AssistiveTouch.

3. Suchen Sie auf Ihrem Gerät nach "BT Mouse" oder einem ähnlichen Namen.
4. Wählen Sie die Maus aus der Liste der verfügbaren Geräte aus, um die Verbindung herzustellen.

Fehlerbehebung

- **Langsame Mausbewegung:** Wenn die Maus sich langsam bewegt, überprüfen Sie den Batteriestand. Laden Sie die Batterie bei Bedarf auf.
- **Erfolgslose Verbindung:** Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Netzschalter an der Unterseite der Maus eingeschaltet ist. Wenn Sie den 2.4G-Modus verwenden, versuchen Sie, den Empfänger in einen anderen USB-Anschluss zu stecken.
- **Energiesparen:** Schalten Sie die Maus aus, wenn sie über längere Zeit nicht benutzt wird, um die Batterielebensdauer zu verlängern.
- **Energiesparmodus:** Wenn die Maus in den Energiesparmodus wechselt, drücken Sie eine beliebige Maustaste (links, Rad oder rechts), um sie zu aktivieren.

Wartung und Pflege

- **Reinigung:** Wischen Sie die Oberfläche der Maus mit einem weichen, trockenen Tuch ab. Vermeiden Sie die Verwendung von scharfen Chemikalien oder scheuernden Materialien.
- **Flüssigkeitsabschnitt:** Stellen Sie sicher, dass der flüssigkeitsgefüllte Abschnitt versiegelt bleibt. Versuchen Sie nicht, ihn zu öffnen oder zu modifizieren, da dies zu Lecks oder Schäden führen könnte.

Garantieinformationen

Dieses Produkt wird mit einer zweijährigen eingeschränkten Garantie geliefert. Für weitere Details besuchen Sie bitte unsere Website oder kontaktieren Sie den Kundensupport.

Support- und Kontaktinformationen

Wenn Sie Fragen haben oder Unterstützung benötigen, wenden Sie sich bitte an unser Kundensupport-Team:

- Website: skeuoss.net/contact - E-Mail: hi@skeuoss.net

FAQ

- **Q:** Wie wechsele ich zwischen Bluetooth- und 2.4G-Modus?
 - **A:** Verwenden Sie den Schalter an der Unterseite der Maus, um zwischen BT- und 2.4G-Modus zu wechseln.
- **Q:** Was soll ich tun, wenn die Maus nicht auflädt?
 - **A:** Stellen Sie sicher, dass das USB-C-Kabel ordnungsgemäß angeschlossen ist und versuchen Sie einen anderen USB-Anschluss oder ein anderes Ladegerät.
- **Q:** Wie kann ich die Maus mit einem neuen Gerät koppeln?
 - **A:** Folgen Sie den Anweisungen im Abschnitt Bluetooth-Modus oder 2.4G Wireless-Modus, um die Maus mit einem neuen Gerät zu koppeln.

Zusätzliche Informationen



**Geprüft auf
Einhaltung der
FCC-Standards**

Mesyon Limited
The Black Church, St. Mary's Place,
Dublin, D07 P4AX, Irland
Register-Nummer: 747698

Skeuoss ist eine Marke von Mesyon Limited und bei der EUIPO unter der Nummer 019042416 und beim USPTO unter der Nummer 98625607 registriert.

MANUEL D'UTILISATION

Souris Aqua 2.4G & Bluetooth

Compatible avec : Windows 98 / ME / 2000 / NT / 3 / XP / Vista / 7 / 8 / 10 / Mac OS X / iOS / Android

Introduction

Merci d'avoir acheté notre souris Aqua sans fil. Cette souris avancée présente une section unique remplie de liquide avec des éléments décoratifs et une connectivité double mode.

Contenu de l'emballage

- Souris Aqua 2.4G & Bluetooth
- Câble de chargement USB-C
- Récepteur USB
- Manuel d'utilisation

Informations de sécurité

- Ne démontez pas et ne modifiez pas la souris.
- Gardez la souris à l'écart de l'eau et des autres liquides (sauf la section remplie de liquide, qui est scellée).
- Évitez d'exposer la souris à des températures extrêmes.
- Utilisez uniquement le câble USB-C fourni pour le chargement.
- ⚠ **Avertissement :** cette souris n'est pas un jouet. Elle contient de petites pièces et une section remplie de liquide qui peuvent présenter un risque d'étouffement. Gardez hors de portée des jeunes enfants.

Chargement de la souris

- Utilisez le câble USB-C inclus pour charger la souris.
- La souris sera complètement chargée en 2 à 3 heures. Le voyant rouge sera allumé pendant le chargement et s'éteindra une fois la souris complètement chargée.

Modes

Mode Bluetooth

1. Basculez l'interrupteur situé au bas de la souris sur "BT". La base de la souris clignotera en bleu, indiquant qu'elle est en mode Bluetooth.
2. Sur votre appareil (ordinateur, téléphone mobile, tablette, etc.), recherchez "BT Mouse" ou un nom similaire.
3. Sélectionnez la souris dans la liste des appareils disponibles pour établir la connexion.

Mode sans fil 2.4G

1. Retirez le récepteur du bas de la souris.
2. Insérez le récepteur dans un port USB de votre ordinateur.
3. Attendez environ 15 secondes, puis basculez l'interrupteur situé au bas de la souris sur "2.4G".
4. La souris se connectera automatiquement et sera prête à l'emploi.

Connexion iOS (Bluetooth)

1. Assurez-vous que votre appareil utilise iOS 13 ou une version supérieure.
2. Allez dans Paramètres > Général > Accessibilité > AssistiveTouch et activez AssistiveTouch.
3. Recherchez sur votre appareil "BT Mouse" ou un nom similaire.
4. Sélectionnez la souris dans la liste des appareils disponibles pour établir la connexion.

Dépannage

- **Mouvement lent de la souris** : Si la souris se déplace lentement, vérifiez le niveau de la batterie. Rechargez la batterie si nécessaire.
- **Connexion infructueuse** : Assurez-vous que l'interrupteur d'alimentation situé au bas de la souris est activé. Si vous utilisez le mode 2.4G, essayez de brancher le récepteur sur un autre port USB.
- **Économie d'énergie** : Pour prolonger la durée de vie de la batterie, éteignez la souris lorsqu'elle n'est pas utilisée pendant de longues périodes.
- **Mode d'économie d'énergie** : Si la souris entre en mode d'économie d'énergie, appuyez sur n'importe quel bouton de la souris (gauche, molette ou droite) pour la réactiver.

Entretien et soin

- **Nettoyage** : Essayez la surface de la souris avec un chiffon doux et sec. Évitez d'utiliser des produits chimiques agressifs ou des matériaux abrasifs.
- **Section liquide** : Assurez-vous que la section remplie de liquide reste scellée. N'essayez pas de l'ouvrir ou de la modifier, car cela pourrait provoquer des fuites ou des dommages.

Informations sur la garantie

Ce produit est livré avec une garantie limitée de deux ans. Pour plus de détails, veuillez visiter notre site Web ou contacter le support client.

Support et informations de contact

Si vous avez des questions ou avez besoin d'aide, veuillez contacter notre équipe de support client :

- **Site web** : skeuoss.net/contact
- **E-mail** : hi@skeuoss.net

FAQ

- **Q** : Comment passer entre les modes Bluetooth et 2.4G ?
 - **R** : Utilisez l'interrupteur situé au bas de la souris pour basculer entre les modes BT et 2.4G.
- **Q** : Que faire si la souris ne se charge pas ?
 - **R** : Assurez-vous que le câble USB-C est correctement connecté et essayez un autre port USB ou un autre chargeur.
- **Q** : Comment puis-je coupler la souris avec un nouvel appareil ?
 - **R** : Suivez les instructions dans les sections Mode Bluetooth ou Mode sans fil 2.4G pour coupler la souris avec un nouvel appareil.

Informations supplémentaires



**Testé pour se
conformer aux
normes FCC**

Mesyon Limited

*The Black Church, St. Mary's Place,
Dublin, D07 P4AX, Irlande
Numéro d'enregistrement : 747698*

Skeuoss est une marque de Mesyon Limited et enregistrée auprès de l'EUIPO sous le numéro 019042416 et auprès de l'USPTO sous le numéro 98625607.

MANUALE D'USO

Mouse Aqua 2.4G & Bluetooth

Compatibile con: Windows 98 / ME / 2000 / NT / 2003 / XP / Vista / 7 / 8 / 10 / Mac OS X / iOS / Android

Introduzione

Grazie per aver acquistato il nostro mouse Aqua wireless. Questo mouse avanzato presenta una sezione unica riempita di liquido con elementi decorativi, offrendo sia un'attrazione visiva che una versatilità funzionale con connettività a doppia modalità.

Contenuto della confezione

- Mouse Aqua 2.4G & Bluetooth
- Cavo di ricarica USB-C
- Ricevitore USB
- Manuale d'uso

Informazioni di sicurezza

- Non smontare o modificare il mouse.
- Tenere il mouse lontano dall'acqua e da altri liquidi (eccetto la sezione riempita di liquido, che è sigillata).
- Evitare di esporre il mouse a temperature estreme.
- Utilizzare solo il cavo USB-C fornito per la ricarica.
- ⚠ **Avvertenza:** questo mouse non è un giocattolo. Contiene piccole parti e una sezione riempita di liquido che può presentare un rischio di soffocamento. Tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini piccoli.

Ricarica del mouse

- Utilizzare il cavo USB-C incluso per caricare il mouse.
- Il mouse sarà completamente carico entro 2-3 ore. La luce rossa sarà accesa durante la ricarica e si spegnerà quando il mouse sarà completamente carico.

Modalità

Modalità Bluetooth

1. Spostare l'interruttore sul fondo del mouse su "BT". Il fondo del mouse lampeggerà in blu, indicando che è in modalità Bluetooth.
2. Sul tuo dispositivo (computer, telefono cellulare, tablet, ecc.), cerca "BT Mouse" o un nome simile.
3. Seleziona il mouse dall'elenco dei dispositivi disponibili per stabilire la connessione.

Modalità wireless 2.4G

1. Rimuovere il ricevitore dal fondo del mouse.
2. Inserire il ricevitore in una porta USB del computer.
3. Attendere circa 15 secondi, quindi spostare l'interruttore sul fondo del mouse su "2.4G".
4. Il mouse si conatterà automaticamente e sarà pronto per l'uso.

Connessione iOS (Bluetooth)

1. Assicurarsi che il dispositivo utilizzi iOS 13 o versioni successive.
2. Vai su Impostazioni > Generali > Accessibilità > AssistiveTouch e attiva AssistiveTouch.
3. Sul dispositivo, cerca "BT Mouse" o un nome simile.
4. Seleziona il mouse dall'elenco dei dispositivi disponibili per stabilire la connessione.

Risoluzione dei problemi

- **Movimento lento del mouse:** Se il mouse si muove lentamente, controllare il livello della batteria. Ricaricare la batteria se necessario.
- **Connessione non riuscita:** Assicurarsi che l'interruttore di alimentazione sul fondo del mouse sia acceso. Se si utilizza la modalità 2.4G, provare a collegare il ricevitore a un'altra porta USB.
- **Risparmio energetico:** Per prolungare la durata della batteria, spegnere il mouse quando non viene utilizzato per lunghi periodi.
- **Modalità di risparmio energetico:** Se il mouse entra in modalità di risparmio energetico, premere qualsiasi pulsante del mouse (sinistra, rotella o destra) per riattivarlo.

Manutenzione e cura

- **Pulizia:** Pulire la superficie del mouse con un panno morbido e asciutto. Evitare di utilizzare sostanze chimiche aggressive o materiali abrasivi.
- **Sezione liquida:** Assicurarsi che la sezione riempita di liquido rimanga sigillata. Non tentare di aprirla o modificarla, poiché ciò potrebbe causare perdite o danni.

Informazioni sulla garanzia

Questo prodotto è coperto da una garanzia limitata di due anni. Per ulteriori dettagli, visitare il nostro sito Web o contattare l'assistenza clienti.

Supporto e informazioni di contatto

Se avete domande o necessitate di assistenza, contattate il nostro team di assistenza clienti:

- **Sito web:** skeuoss.net/contact
- **E-mail:** hi@skeuoss.net

FAQ

- **Q:** Come faccio a passare tra le modalità Bluetooth e 2.4G?
 - **A:** Utilizzare l'interruttore sul fondo del mouse per passare tra le modalità BT e 2.4G.
- **Q:** Cosa devo fare se il mouse non si carica?
 - **A:** Assicurarsi che il cavo USB-C sia collegato correttamente e provare un'altra porta USB o un altro caricatore.
- **Q:** Come posso associare il mouse a un nuovo dispositivo?
 - **A:** Seguire le istruzioni nelle sezioni Modalità Bluetooth o Modalità wireless 2.4G per associare il mouse a un nuovo dispositivo.

Informazioni aggiuntive



*Testato per
conformarsi
agli standard
FCC*

Mesyon Limited
*The Black Church, St. Mary's Place,
Dublino, D07 P4AX, Irlanda
Numero di registrazione: 747698*

Skeuoss è un marchio di Mesyon Limited e registrato presso l'EUIPO con il numero 019042416 e presso l'USPTO con il numero 98625607.

MANUAL DE USUARIO

Ratón Aqua 2.4G & Bluetooth

Compatible con: Windows 98 / ME / 2000 / NT / 2003 / XP / Vista / 7 / 8 / 10 / Mac OS X / iOS / Android

Introducción

Gracias por comprar nuestro ratón Aqua inalámbrico. Este avanzado ratón cuenta con una sección única llena de líquido con elementos decorativos, ofreciendo tanto atractivo visual como versatilidad funcional con conectividad de doble modo.

Contenido del paquete

- Ratón Aqua 2.4G & Bluetooth
- Cable de carga USB-C
- Receptor USB
- Manual de usuario

Información de seguridad

- No desmonte ni modifique el ratón.
- Mantenga el ratón alejado del agua y otros líquidos (excepto la sección llena de líquido, que está sellada).
- Evite exponer el ratón a temperaturas extremas.
- Utilice solo el cable USB-C proporcionado para la carga.
- ⚠ **Advertencia:** este ratón no es un juguete. Contiene piezas pequeñas y una sección llena de líquido que puede presentar un riesgo de asfixia. Mantener fuera del alcance de los niños pequeños.

Cargar el ratón

- Utilice el cable USB-C incluido para cargar el ratón.
- El ratón estará completamente cargado en 2 a 3 horas. La luz indicadora roja estará encendida mientras se carga y se apagará cuando el ratón esté completamente cargado.

Modos

Modo Bluetooth

1. Cambie el interruptor en la parte inferior del ratón a “BT”. La parte inferior del ratón parpadeará en azul, indicando que está en modo Bluetooth.
2. En su dispositivo (ordenador, teléfono móvil, tableta, etc.), busque “BT Mouse” o similar.
3. Seleccione el ratón de la lista de dispositivos disponibles para conectar.

Modo inalámbrico 2.4G

1. Retire el receptor de la parte inferior del ratón.
2. Inserte el receptor en un puerto USB de su ordenador.
3. Espere unos 15 segundos y luego cambie el interruptor en la parte inferior del ratón a “2.4G”.
4. El ratón se conectará automáticamente y estará listo para su uso.

Conexión iOS (Bluetooth)

1. Asegúrese de que su dispositivo utilice iOS 13 o superior.
2. Vaya a Configuración > General > Accesibilidad > AssistiveTouch y active AssistiveTouch.
3. En su dispositivo, busque “BT Mouse” o similar.
4. Seleccione el ratón de la lista de dispositivos disponibles para conectar.

Solución de problemas

- **Movimiento lento del ratón:** Si el ratón se mueve lentamente, verifique el nivel de batería. Cargue la batería si es necesario.
- **Conexión fallida:** Asegúrese de que el interruptor de encendido en la parte inferior del ratón esté encendido. Si usa el modo 2.4G, intente conectar el receptor a otro puerto USB.
- **Ahorro de energía:** Para prolongar la duración de la batería, apague el ratón cuando no lo use durante períodos prolongados.
- **Modo de ahorro de energía:** Si el ratón entra en modo de ahorro de energía, presione cualquier botón del ratón (izquierdo, rueda o derecho) para activarlo.

Mantenimiento y cuidado

- **Limpieza:** Limpie la superficie del ratón con un paño suave y seco. Evite el uso de productos químicos agresivos o materiales abrasivos.
- **Sección líquida:** Asegúrese de que la sección llena de líquido permanezca sellada. No intente abrirla o modificarla, ya que esto podría causar fugas o daños.

Información sobre la garantía

Este producto viene con una garantía limitada de dos años. Para más detalles, por favor visite nuestro sitio web o contacte al servicio de atención al cliente.

Soporte e información de contacto

Si tiene alguna pregunta o necesita asistencia, por favor contacte a nuestro equipo de atención al cliente:

- Sitio web: skeuoss.net/contact
- Correo electrónico: hi@skeuoss.net

Preguntas frecuentes (FAQ)

- **Q:** ¿Cómo cambio entre los modos Bluetooth y 2.4G?
 - **A:** Use el interruptor en la parte inferior del ratón para alternar entre los modos BT y 2.4G.
- **Q:** ¿Qué debo hacer si el ratón no se carga?
 - **A:** Asegúrese de que el cable USB-C esté correctamente conectado y pruebe con otro puerto USB o cargador.
- **Q:** ¿Cómo puedo emparejar el ratón con un nuevo dispositivo?
 - **A:** Siga las instrucciones en las secciones Modo Bluetooth o Modo inalámbrico 2.4G para emparejar el ratón con un nuevo dispositivo.

Información adicional



**Probado para
cumplir con los
estándares
FCC**

Mesyon Limited
The Black Church, St. Mary's Place,
Dublín, D07 P4AX, Irlanda
Número de registro: 747698

Skeuoss es una marca de Mesyon Limited y está registrada en la EUIPO con el número 019042416 y en la USPTO con el número 98625607.

FCC warning

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) this device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

Any changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.

NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation.

If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception,

which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:

- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
- Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.
- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

The device has been evaluated to meet general RF exposure requirement. The device can be used in portable exposure condition without restriction

skeuoss.net 

2.4G & bluetooth aqua mouse

2.4G & Bluetooth Aqua Maus

Souris Aqua 2.4G & Bluetooth

Mouse Aqua 2.4G & Bluetooth

Ratón Aqua 2.4G & Bluetooth